CITY OF CORDOVA RESOLUTION 07-16-27

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA SUPPORTING THE ESTABLISHMENT OF NEW BUSINESSES IN CORDOVA THAT WILL EXPAND THE ECONOMY, BROADEN THE TAX BASE, CREATE NEW JOBS, AND PROVIDE ECONOMIC BENEFITS TO THE CITIZENS OF CORDOVA, ALASKA

WHEREAS, the City of Cordova recognizes that new businesses in the city will create new jobs, expand the economy, broaden the tax base, and provide economic benefits to the citizens of Cordova; and

WHEREAS, broadening the tax base in the City of Cordova will reduce the individual tax burden within the community; and

WHEREAS, new business will create employment for citizens of Cordova allowing many young adults to remain in Cordova and raise families; and

WHEREAS, new businesses will provide the citizens of Cordova purchasing choices to get the best value for the money which provides an economic benefit to our community; and

WHEREAS, the City of Cordova encourages business in our city to be environmentally friendly and supportive of our community; and

WHEREAS, the City of Cordova has been presented with a proposed project by the Alaska Interstate Gas Company to provide an approximate 25% to 50% energy savings to consumers using a clean, efficient, and environmentally friendly gas utility service.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Cordova supports the efforts of the Alaska Interstate Gas Company to bring a gas utility to Cordova.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 6th DAY OF JULY, 2016

ATTEST:

Susan Bourgeois, MC, City Clerk